
2025 Edinboro University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 26, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-31   Conf: 6-20   Home: 2-8   Away: 4-12   Neutral: 1-11
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (216), Opp (238)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Basinger (4), Marra (3), Williams (2), Thomas (1), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Smith 1, Totals , Opp (0)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (158-162), Basinger (35-36), Kessel (32-32), Thomas (31-31), Ficcaglia (25-27), Smith (15-15), Marra (10-11), Weller (4-
4), Warren (3-3), Williams (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
0 Maguire, Adeline .355 36-36 124 27 44 7 8 5 21 82 .661 7 1 6 0 .394 0 0 15-18 46 52 16 .860
26 Weller, Cassidy .309 35-35 110 16 34 6 0 1 14 43 .391 5 2 16 1 .350 0 1 10-11 172 13 5 .974
21 Becker, Isabella .300 37-37 110 11 33 8 0 0 13 41 .373 6 0 23 1 .336 0 0 8-8 52 44 12 .889
18 Sissem, Hilary .299 35-35 107 18 32 7 0 0 11 39 .364 8 1 12 1 .353 0 3 5-5 54 2 1 .982
13 Bavaro, Isabelle .297 37-37 111 13 33 13 0 1 18 49 .441 9 2 18 0 .358 1 0 5-7 60 33 10 .903
25 Thomas, Emalie .242 28-25 62 9 15 2 0 0 7 17 .274 5 4 7 1 .333 1 2 1-1 48 1 3 .942
17 Rose, Ashley .241 32-29 79 10 19 1 0 0 8 20 .253 2 1 18 0 .262 2 1 1-2 34 1 5 .875
27 Olejniczak, Abigail .211 32-29 76 11 16 0 0 0 1 16 .211 13 1 23 0 .333 0 2 3-5 32 1 7 .825
19 Sito, Abbe .263 17-7 19 1 5 2 0 1 4 10 .526 2 1 8 0 .364 0 1 0-0 29 0 1 .967
30 Higley, Rienna Lucy .176 14-13 34 6 6 1 0 4 11 19 .559 1 3 18 0 .263 0 1 2-2 6 0 1 .857
6 Basinger, Tagan .159 22-21 44 1 7 1 0 0 2 8 .182 8 0 13 0 .288 0 0 1-2 108 7 1 .991
20 Marra, Emilia .138 27-25 58 6 8 2 0 0 3 10 .172 7 2 15 0 .250 1 4 3-3 35 26 14 .813
11 Lochocki, Sydney .133 11-6 15 3 2 1 0 0 3 3 .200 1 1 4 0 .222 1 1 1-2 8 3 1 .917
10 Williams, Jocelyn .000 9-0 8 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 4 0 .200 0 0 0-0 9 1 0 1.000
32 Catanzaro, Sofia .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .265 37-37 960 133 254 51 8 12 117 357 .372 76 19 188 4 .329 6 16 55-66 698 229 80 .921
Opponents .306 37-37 1028 273 315 58 12 20 233 457 .445 139 20 176 4 .396 10 16 79-81 726 290 55 .949

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
5 Smith, Annalise 5.40 2-5 23 3 1 0-0 0 63.1 64 56 38 42 33 14 2 3 .248 16 8 0 3 5
1 Ficcaglia, Giana 7.44 2-12 21 17 6 0-0 1 90.2 132 97 75 33 85 20 8 11 .328 15 7 0 4 7
26 Weller, Cassidy 10.05 0-1 7 2 0 0-0 0 14.1 16 21 16 19 4 3 0 0 .271 7 2 0 1 2
2 Kessel, Grace 10.22 3-10 20 14 4 0-0 0 59.0 93 89 67 41 54 18 2 6 .329 17 3 0 2 2
12 Warren, Kelsey 15.19 0-2 2 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 10 10 9 4 0 3 0 0 .385 3 0 0 0 0
Totals 7.85 7-30 73 37 11 0 1 232.2 315 273 203 139 176 58 12 20 .306 58 20 0 10 16
Opponents 3.79 30-7 58 37 19 7 1 242.0 254 133 102 76 188 51 8 12 .265 20 19 0 6 16



2025 Edinboro University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 26, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Kessel, Grace 18 1 17 0 1.000 0 32 0 1.000 0 0
5 Smith, Annalise 14 3 11 0 1.000 0 15 0 1.000 0 0
10 Williams, Jocelyn 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 2 0
32 Catanzaro, Sofia 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Basinger, Tagan 116 108 7 1 .991 0 35 1 .972 4 0
18 Sissem, Hilary 57 54 2 1 .982 1 0 0 — 0 0
26 Weller, Cassidy 190 172 13 5 .974 7 4 0 1.000 0 0
19 Sito, Abbe 30 29 0 1 .967 2 0 0 — 0 0
25 Thomas, Emalie 52 48 1 3 .942 0 31 0 1.000 1 0
11 Lochocki, Sydney 12 8 3 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Bavaro, Isabelle 103 60 33 10 .903 4 0 0 — 0 0
21 Becker, Isabella 108 52 44 12 .889 3 0 0 — 0 0
17 Rose, Ashley 40 34 1 5 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Maguire, Adeline 114 46 52 16 .860 5 0 0 — 0 0
30 Higley, Rienna Lucy 7 6 0 1 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Ficcaglia, Giana 20 1 16 3 .850 0 25 2 .926 0 0
27 Olejniczak, Abigail 40 32 1 7 .825 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Marra, Emilia 75 35 26 14 .813 3 10 1 .909 3 1
12 Warren, Kelsey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1007 698 229 80 .921 26 158 4 .975 10 1
Opponents 1071 726 290 55 .949 21 110 22 .833 9 0


